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TechnipFMC Reports Transactions in Own Shares

October 9, 2018

LONDON & PARIS & HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Oct. 9, 2018-- Regulatory News:

In accordance with Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052, TechnipFMC plc (‘TechnipFMC”) (NYSE:FTI) (Paris:FTI)
(ISIN:GBOOBDSFG982) reports the following share repurchase transactions for the period 01 October to 05 October 2018.

Aggregate table by trading day and market

Name of the
issuer

TechnipFMC
plc
TechnipFMC
plc
TechnipFMC
plc
TechnipFMC
plc
TechnipFMC
plc

Identity code of the
issuer

549300D5193QWCJITCK36
549300D5I193QWCJITCK36
549300D5193QWCJITCK36
549300D5I193QWCJITCK36

549300D5193QWCJITCK36

Trading
day

01/10/2018
02/10/2018
03/10/2018
04/10/2018

05/10/2018

Identity code of
the

financial
instrument
GBOOBDSFG982
GBOOBDSFG982
GBOOBDSFG982

GBOOBDSFG982

GBOOBDSFG982

Aggregate daily
volume (in
number of
shares)

13 400

17 700

17 700

17 700

20 400

Daily
weighted
average
purchase
price of the
shares

EUR 27,3176
EUR 26,9789
EUR 26,8084
EUR 26,8787

EUR 26,4452

Identity code of the stock
exchange (MIC code)

XPAR
XPAR
XPAR
XPAR

XPAR


http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Finvestors.technipfmc.com%2Fphoenix.zhtml%3Fc%3D254471%26p%3Dirol-sharerepurchase&esheet=51880212&newsitemid=20181009005928&lan=en-US&anchor=http%3A%2F%2Finvestors.technipfmc.com%2Fphoenix.zhtml%3Fc%3D254471%26p%3Dirol-sharerepurchase&index=1&md5=06bef7981cc73f5105b878a1b4e5e8bd
https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20181009005928/en/
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